CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD SAN DIEGO REGION

NOTICE OF OPPORTUNITY TO COMMENT

INFORMATIONAL PRESENTATION ON ASSET MANAGEMENT AND INFRASTRUCTURE ISSUES AT THE UNITED STATES SECTION OF THE INTERNATIONAL BOUNDARY AND WATER COMMISSION (USIBWC), SOUTH BAY INTERNATIONAL WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region (San Diego Water Board) will hear an informational presentation regarding the challenges and barriers to maintaining the operational integrity of the USIBWC, South Bay International Wastewater Treatment Plant and other critical wastewater collection and treatment infrastructure along both sides of the California - Mexico international border. The San Diego Water Board will receive the presentation at the Board Meeting scheduled for 9:00a.m., Wednesday, March 10, 2021. Additional details regarding the Board Meeting are provided below.

The San Diego Water Board will hold this informational item during the San Diego Water Board meeting scheduled for:

Wednesday, March 10, 2021, 9:00 a.m.

San Diego Water Board Meeting
No Physical Meeting Location - Webcast Only
(Authorized by and in furtherance of **Executive Orders N-29-20** and N-33-20)

Public comment on the information item will be permitted but will be limited to matters presented in the informational report. The San Diego Water Board will not receive evidence or act on this item.

Video and Teleconference Meeting During COVID-19 Emergency: As a result of the COVID-19 emergency and the Governor's Executive Orders to protect public health by limiting public gatherings and requiring social distancing, this meeting will occur solely via remote presence. The meeting agenda, which will include meeting weblinks, including a phone call option, and other specific information concerning the informational item, will be posted at least two weeks prior to the meeting date at

https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego/board info/agendas/.

Please contact Mr. Keith Yaeger of the San Diego Water Board staff at (619) 521-5899, or by email at Keith.Yaeger@waterboards.ca.gov for information regarding the meeting date or the informational report.